ACS-CONTROL-SYSTEM GmbH | www.acs-controlsystem.de | info@acs-controlsystem.de | Eggenfelden | Germany | 1 |
Precont® CT
Pressure measurement Type:
In brief
Application
Your benefits
Description
Pressure transmitter for general applications

20
17
Bestellschlüssel
Order information  Model
BKZ0412-VA   Matching cable socket, VA-nut
LKZ0405PUR-AS   Connection cable 5 m, 4-pole, shielded
LKZ0410PUR-AS   Connection cable 10 m, 4-pole
Equipment
 Type
0 Standard
Ex ATEX II 1 G Ex ia IIB/IIC Tx Ga
  Measuring system – material diaphragm (process wetted) / sensor type
 CT Ceramic Al2O3 96%/99,7% / capacitive
  Process connection
 0 Thread ISO 228-1 – G½”B, front-flush
 8 Thread ISO 228-1 – G¾”A, front-flush
 5 Thread ISO 228-1 – G1”A, front-flush
 Y others
  Material process gaskets (process wetted)
 1 FPM – fluorelastomere (e.g. Viton®)
 3 EPDM – ethylene-propylene-dienmonomere, FDA-listed
 4 FFKM - perfluorelastomere (e.g. Kalrez®)
 6 FFKM hd - perfluorelastomere high density - gas applications
 Y others
  Material process connection (process wetted)
 V CrNi-steel
  Material terminal enclosure
 C CrNi-steel
  Measuring range
 01 0…100 mbar
 02 0…250 mbar
 03 0…400 mbar
 04 0…600 mbar
 05 0…1 bar
 06 0..1,6 bar
 07 0..2,5 bar
 08 0…4 bar
 09 0…6 bar
 10 0…10 bar
 11 0…16 bar
 17 -100…+100 mbar
 18 -1…+1 bar
 YY Special measuring range
  Electronic – output
 A 2-wire, current 4…20mA
 B 3-wire, voltage 0…10V
  Process temperature
 0 Standard –40°C…+100°C
 1 Extended –40°C…+125°C, temperature decoupler
  Pressure type
 R Gauge pressure
 A Absolute pressure (≤ 25 bar)
  Measuring system – accuracy
 2 0,25%
 0 0,1%, linearization protocol
  Electrical connection
 V Plug M12x1
 S Plug EN 175-301-803-C (DIN 43650-C)
 T Plug EN 175-301-803-A (DIN 43650-A)
 K Kabel, L1 ≥ 2m